

BID TABULATION
TECH PARK SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
FOR THE
CITY OF ROCK HILL, ROCK HILL, SC
Bids received until 2:00 P.M., local time, February 16, 2022

Bids 1-4

23-Feb-22

Contractor:			Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC Bessemer City, NC SC Lic# 121530	State Utility Contactors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC Lic# 10401	Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY SC Lic# 122382	Crowder Construction Company Charlotte, NC SC Lic# 13322					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	1	LS	SECTION I - MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM VALUE CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BID): For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for performing preparatory work and operations in mobilizing for beginning work on the project. There is only one mobilization for Section I through Section V of the work.		\$ 464,809.00		\$ 555,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 753,000.00
SUB-TOTAL Section I, the Lump Sum amount of:					\$ 464,809.00		\$ 555,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 753,000.00
1.			SECTION II - TECH PARK SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT – For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction.								
			<u>36" Gravity Sewers (Line A)</u>								
			Ductile Iron								
a.	80	LF	< 10' Cut	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 82,880.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 65,120.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 86,240.00
b.	953	LF	10' – 12' Cut	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 987,308.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 857,700.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 809,097.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 916,786.00
c.	1,297	LF	12' – 14' Cut	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 1,343,692.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 1,173,785.00	\$ 901.00	\$ 1,168,597.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 1,256,793.00
d.	1,098	LF	14' – 16' Cut	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 1,137,528.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,015,650.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 1,085,922.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 1,085,922.00
e.	583	LF	16' – 18' Cut	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 603,988.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 542,190.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 644,215.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 596,409.00
f.	745	LF	18' – 20' Cut	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 771,820.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 696,575.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 867,180.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 794,170.00
g.	395	LF	20' – 22' Cut	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 409,220.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 375,250.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 489,800.00	\$ 3,374.00	\$ 1,332,730.00
h.	1,240	LF	> 22' Cut	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 1,284,640.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,364,000.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 1,657,880.00	\$ 3,457.00	\$ 4,286,680.00
2.			<u>16" Gravity Sewers (Line A)</u>								
			Ductile Iron								
a.	14	LF	8' - 10' Cut	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 12,754.00
b.	60	LF	10' - 12' Cut	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 38,280.00
3.			<u>12" Gravity Sewers (Line C)</u>								
			Ductile Iron								
a.	44	LF	< 8' Cut	\$ 212.00	\$ 9,328.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 23,364.00
b.	25	LF	8' – 10' Cut	\$ 212.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 14,225.00
c.	95	LF	10' – 12' Cut	\$ 212.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 51,490.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC Bessemer City, NC SC Lic# 121530			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC Lic# 10401			Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY SC Lic# 122382			Crowder Construction Company Charlotte, NC SC Lic# 13322		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
4.			8" Gravity Sewers (Line C) Ductile Iron											
a.	420	LF	< 6' Cut	\$ 176.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 127,680.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 186,480.00			
b.	572	LF	6' – 8' Cut	\$ 176.00	\$ 100,672.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 175,604.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 256,828.00			
c.	120	LF	8' – 10' Cut	\$ 176.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 56,640.00			
d.	140	LF	10' – 12' Cut	\$ 176.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 67,760.00			
e.	94	LF	12' – 14' Cut	\$ 176.00	\$ 16,544.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 34,310.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 37,036.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 46,624.00			
5.			6" Gravity Sewer (Line C) PVC											
a.	308	LF	< 6' Cut	\$ 136.00	\$ 41,888.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 90,860.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 51,744.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 111,496.00			
b.	154	LF	6' – 8' Cut	\$ 136.00	\$ 20,944.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 27,566.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 61,600.00			
c.	46	LF	8' – 10' Cut	\$ 136.00	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 18,998.00			
d.	140	LF	10' – 12' Cut	\$ 136.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 58,800.00			
6.			8" Gravity Sewers (Line R) PVC											
a.	15	LF	< 10' Cut	\$ 196.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 6,525.00			
b.	222	LF	10' – 12' Cut	\$ 196.00	\$ 43,512.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 68,820.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 84,360.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 98,124.00			
c.	58	LF	12' – 14' Cut	\$ 196.00	\$ 11,368.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 25,056.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 27,202.00			
7.			Manhole Frame and Covers											
a.	6	EA	Watertight	\$ 484.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 853.00	\$ 5,118.00			
b.	5	EA	Vented	\$ 379.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 853.00	\$ 4,265.00			
c.	1	EA	Vented (including manhole cover insert)	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 853.00	\$ 853.00			
d.	36	EA	Standard	\$ 385.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 853.00	\$ 30,708.00			
8.			Precast Concrete Manhole											
a.	6	VF	8 Foot Diameter Manhole Base (including base and transition ring)	\$ 3,554.00	\$ 21,324.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 9,781.00	\$ 58,686.00			
b.	174	VF	7 Foot Diameter Manhole Base (including base and transition ring)	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 375,144.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 404,550.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 411,510.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 675,120.00			
c.	546	VF	4 Foot Diameter Manhole (including base, riser, cone or top slab)	\$ 896.00	\$ 489,216.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 174,720.00	\$ 581.00	\$ 317,226.00	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 829,374.00			

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC Bessemer City, NC SC Lic# 121530			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC Lic# 10401			Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY SC Lic# 122382			Crowder Construction Company Charlotte, NC SC Lic# 13322		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
9.	10,341	SF	Specialty Concrete Coatings - New Precast Manholes (installed, including surface preparation, coating application and all associated work)											
			Manufacturer: Raven Lining Systems	\$ 34.00	\$ 351,594.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 398,128.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 372,276.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 496,368.00			
			Manufacturer:	N/A	N/A	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
10.	419	SF	Specialty Concrete Coatings - Existing Manholes (installed, including surface preparation, manhole rehabilitation, coating application and all associated work)											
			Manufacturer: Raven Lining Systems	\$ 52.00	\$ 21,788.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,520.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 23,883.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 37,291.00			
			Manufacturer:	N/A	N/A	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
11.			Connections to Existing Sewers (Complete including all fittings, sewer pipe, drop connections and doghouse manhole-where required. Excludes temporary connections during construction to maintain sewer service.)											
a.	1	EA	Line A - MH A-17B	\$ 17,623.00	\$ 17,623.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 29,847.00	\$ 29,847.00			
b.	1	EA	Sta. 37+66 - Line A (MH A-18B)	\$ 20,676.00	\$ 20,676.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 33,351.00	\$ 33,351.00			
c.	1	LS	Sta. 37+66 - Line A (MH A-18B to Existing MH)	\$ 12,346.00	\$ 12,346.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 21,514.00	\$ 21,514.00			
d.	1	EA	Sta. 65+94 - Line A	\$ 14,798.00	\$ 14,798.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,211.00	\$ 9,211.00	\$ 8,114.00	\$ 8,114.00			
e.	1	EA	8" Connections - Line R (Sta. 0+00)	\$ 4,103.00	\$ 4,103.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 8,178.00	\$ 8,178.00			
f.	1	LS	Line C - Sta. 9+86 to Sta. 29+80(As required to all existing services, including service line, clean-out, and all connections.)	\$ 38,823.00	\$ 38,823.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 34,794.00	\$ 34,794.00			
g.	1	LS	Line R - (As required to all existing services, including service line, clean-out, and all connections.)	\$ 7,951.00	\$ 7,951.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 44,023.00	\$ 44,023.00			
h.	103	LF	6" Service Line - Line C - Sta. 29+80 to Existing Service at Building (Complete, including service line, clean-out and connection)	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,532.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 17,304.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 22,351.00			
12.			Connections to Manholes or Stub-Outs (Complete, including connection, removing masonry plug and as required reworking invert)											
a.	1	EA	Sta. 0+00 - Line A	\$ 33,514.00	\$ 33,514.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,556.00	\$ 36,556.00			

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC Bessemer City, NC SC Lic# 121530			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC Lic# 10401			Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY SC Lic# 122382			Crowder Construction Company Charlotte, NC SC Lic# 13322		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
13.			<u>Abandon Existing Manholes & Sewers</u>											
a.	1	LS	Abandon Existing Manholes & Sewers In-Place (All Lines) - (Complete, including excavation, disposal, permanent plugs, manhole fill, asphalt/concrete C&P, invert modifications, site restoration and grassing)	\$ 65,227.00	\$ 65,227.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,783.00	\$ 7,783.00			
b.	140	LF	Grout or Flowable Fill of Existing 18" Sewer, including MHs, (Complete) – Line A	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 13,860.00			
c.	950	LF	Grout or Flowable Fill of Existing 18" Sewer, including MHs, (Complete) – Line C	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,000.00			
d.	635	LF	Grout or Flowable Fill of Existing 21" Sewer, including MHs, (Complete) – Line C	\$ 67.00	\$ 42,545.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,225.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 35,560.00			
e.	310	LF	Grout or Flowable Fill of Existing 8" Sewer, including MHs, (Complete) – Line R	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,470.00			
14.	90	LF	<u>Concrete Encased Creek Crossing - Line A</u> (Complete, including concrete encasement and 36" DI Sewer)	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 133,290.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 58,590.00			
15.			<u>Flowable Fill Trench Backfill - Princeton Road Only</u> (Complete, including DI Sewer and disposal of existing soils)											
a.	40	LF	36" Gravity Sewer (Line A)	\$ 1,882.00	\$ 75,280.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 1,529.00	\$ 61,160.00			
b.	20	LF	8" Gravity Sewer (Line A)	\$ 749.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 9,980.00			
16.	2	EA	<u>Anti-Seep Collar (Complete)</u>	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,457.00	\$ 8,914.00			
17.			<u>Stub-out</u> (Complete, including pipe, cap and bulkhead in invert)											
a.	1	EA	36" Diameter	\$ 25,039.00	\$ 25,039.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 48,110.00	\$ 48,110.00			
b.	1	EA	8" Diameter	\$ 3,369.00	\$ 3,369.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23,720.00	\$ 23,720.00			
18.			<u>Asphalt Removal & Replacement</u>											
a.	1,840	LF	Lakeshore Parkway (Line A) - Grinding & Temporary Patching	\$ 109.00	\$ 200,560.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 390,080.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 215,280.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 114,080.00			
b.	170	LF	60" Storm Drain - Grinding and Temporary Patching	\$ 124.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 10,880.00			
c.	1,100	LF	Line C - (Station 9+87 to 26+06) - Grinding & Temporary Patching	\$ 131.00	\$ 144,100.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 72,600.00			
d.	62	LF	Lakeshore Parkway (Line R) - Grinding & Temporary Patching	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 6,572.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 5,642.00			
e.	168	SY	C&P - Princeton Road (Line A)	\$ 59.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 21,168.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 16,968.00			

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC Bessemer City, NC SC Lic# 121530			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC Lic# 10401			Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY SC Lic# 122382			Crowder Construction Company Charlotte, NC SC Lic# 13322		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
f.	2,545	SY	Asphalt Surface (3" thickness) - Line A	\$ 27.00	\$ 68,715.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 109,435.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 320,670.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 397,020.00			
g.	1,100	LF	C&P - Line C	\$ 72.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00			
19.			<u>Full Depth Asphalt Reclamation (Sta. 7+60 to Sta. 26+50 - Line A)</u>											
a.	2,545	SY	Cement Modified Recycled Base	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,995.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 53,445.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,085.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 134,885.00			
b.	77	TN	Portland Cement (60 lb/SY)	\$ 229.00	\$ 17,633.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 36,036.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 32,956.00			
20.	11	LF	<u>Concrete Paving Removal & Replacement</u> (Complete, including expansion and control joints)	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2,992.00			
21.	3,000	CY	<u>Rock Excavation</u>	\$ 158.00	\$ 474,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390,000.00			
22.	1	LS	<u>60" Storm Drain Extension - Line A</u> (Complete JB-1 to 1+79, including junction box, connections, pipe. Excludes asphalt patching.)	\$ 97,121.00	\$ 97,121.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 159,963.00	\$ 159,963.00			
23.			<u>Erosion Control</u>											
a.	1,895	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1) - Single Row	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,632.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,370.00			
b.	4,842	LF	Silt Fence (Sd2) - Double Row	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,052.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 33,894.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,736.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,104.00			
c.	20	EA	Inlet Protection - (SD2)	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 7,780.00			
d.	5,950	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,900.00			
e.	3	EA	Construction Entrance (Co)	\$ 5,309.00	\$ 15,927.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10,147.00	\$ 30,441.00			
f.	95	SY	Bank/Channel Stabilization (Ch) - Stream Bank Stabilization w/ Live Cuttings	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 105,450.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,070.00			
g.	245	SY	Wetland Buffer	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 735.00			
h.	266	SY	Stream Buffer	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 798.00			
24.	823	LF	<u>Pre-Inspection Cleaning and CCTV</u>	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,168.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,115.00			
25.	440	LF	<u>Heavy Sewer Cleaning or Mechanical Cleaning and Root Ball Cut</u>	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,960.00			
26.			<u>Pipe Point Repair of Sewers</u> (Length <20 LF)											
a.	1	EA	18-Inch Sewer - Not in Paving (up to and including 12' of cover)	\$ 11,423.00	\$ 11,423.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 46,451.00	\$ 46,451.00			
b.	1	EA	15/16-Inch Sewer - In Paving (up to and including 12' of cover)	\$ 11,423.00	\$ 11,423.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,206.00	\$ 35,206.00			

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC Bessemer City, NC SC Lic# 121530			State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC Lic# 10401			Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY SC Lic# 122382			Crowder Construction Company Charlotte, NC SC Lic# 13322		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
27.			<u>Slipline Existing Pipe</u> (complete, including grouting annular space)											
a.	65	LF	12" HDPE	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 17,095.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 22,425.00			
b.	758	LF	8" HDPE	\$ 209.00	\$ 158,422.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 181,920.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 118,248.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 259,994.00			
28.	3	EA	<u>Sewer Service Line Reconnection</u>	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12,340.00	\$ 37,020.00			
29.	1	EA	<u>Removal of Protruding Tap</u>	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 2,335.00			
SUB-TOTAL, SECTION II, Item 1-29 inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 10,366,321.00		\$ 10,404,505.00		\$ 11,713,339.00		\$ 16,177,268.00			
SECTION III - Extra Work, If Ordered By the Engineer: (To cover authorized change in scope														
1.	350	CY	<u>Crushed Stone Stabilization</u> (Including Geotextile Fabric, Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Material)	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 76,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 113,750.00			
2.	1,000	CY	<u>Compacted Earth Backfill</u> (Lakeshore Pkwy - In Road - Line A and Line C - Station 9+87 to 26+06 Only)	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225,000.00			
3.	200	SY	<u>Extra Depth Asphalt</u>	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 31,200.00			
4.	10	CY	<u>Class "C" Concrete</u>	\$ 472.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 12,480.00			
5.			<u>Replacement of Service Laterals for Slip-line</u> (complete)											
a.	50	LF	6" Service	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,700.00			
b.	50	LF	4" Service	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 8,650.00			
6.			<u>Relocation of Existing Water Line</u> (horizontal or vertical relocation)											
a.	3	TN	Ductile Iron Pipe RJ Installed (buried)	\$ 7,311.00	\$ 21,933.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 48,839.00	\$ 146,517.00			
b.	1	TN	Ductile Iron Fittings RJ Installed (buried)	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,156.00	\$ 15,156.00			
7.	335	SY	<u>Erosion Control Matting/Blankets (Mb)</u>	\$ 2.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,005.00			
8.	3	MBM	<u>Bracing and Sheeting</u> <u>Left in Place</u>	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 70,575.00	\$ 211,725.00			
SUB-TOTAL, SECTION III, Item 1-8 inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 237,833.00		\$ 153,975.00		\$ 589,940.00		\$ 773,183.00			

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC Bessemer City, NC SC Lic# 121530	State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC SC Lic# 10401	Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY SC Lic# 122382	Crowder Construction Company Charlotte, NC SC Lic# 13322					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION IV - Cash Allowances (See Section 01 21 13)											
1.	1		Removal and Replacement of Landscape Irrigation Disturbed during Construction	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.	1		Removal and Replacement of Landscape Disturbed during Construction along Lakeshore	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, SECTION IV, Item 1-2 inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
SECTION V - Contingency, to cover Owner and SRF authorized Changes in the Scope of the Work. Refer to Section 01 20 00 for information on the Contingency.											
1.	1		Contingency Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, SECTION V, Item 1 inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL, SECTION I through V inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 11,128,963.00		\$ 11,173,480.00		\$ 12,463,279.00		\$ 17,763,451.00
DEDUCT NO. 1											
THE CONTRACTOR OFFERS TO ADD/DEDUCT (CIRCLE ONE) THE FOLLOWING AMOUNT FOR INSTALLING PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE IN LIEU OF DUCTILE IRON GRAVITY SEWER. THE AMOUNT ENTERED BELOW IS FOR A PER FOOT UNIT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TO SECTION II, ITEM 3 (a) THROUGH (c).											
(a) to (c)	164	LF	12" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPE ADJUSTMENT (ALL CUTS)	\$ (20.00)	\$ (3,280.00)	\$ (30.00)	\$ (4,920.00)	\$ (37.50)	\$ (6,150.00)	*	\$ (41.00) \$ (6,724.00)
DEDUCT NO. 2											
THE CONTRACTOR OFFERS TO ADD/DEDUCT (CIRCLE ONE) THE FOLLOWING AMOUNT FOR INSTALLING PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE IN LIEU OF DUCTILE IRON GRAVITY SEWER. THE AMOUNT ENTERED BELOW IS FOR A PER FOOT UNIT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TO SECTION II, ITEM 4 (a) THROUGH (e).											
(a) to (e)	1,346	LF	8" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPE ADJUSTMENT (ALL CUTS)	\$ (8.00)	\$ (10,768.00)	\$ (7.00)	\$ (9,422.00)	\$ (25.00)	\$ (33,650.00)	*	\$ (16.00) \$ (21,536.00)

Notes

* Bidder did not circle Add/Deduct.
The bidder provided clarification the bid costs were a deduct.

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above.

Wiedeman and Singleton, Inc.

